



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS** Petitioners

Through Mr. D.P. Sharma and Ms. Haripriya
Padmanabh, Advocates for applicant.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Shashwat Jain, Advocate for
respondent No. 1/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **16.10.2018**

CM Nos. 40747/2018 (early hearing)& 43127/2018 (early hearing)

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 29.10.2018.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

**OCTOBER 16, 2018
RS**