



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
& ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Harshpriya Padmanbh,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for respondents No. 1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

CMs 40747/2018 & 43127/2018 (early hearing)

The applications are allowed as prayed for.

CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013

Let compliance report be filed within six weeks with copy to opposite side. Response thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 27th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018

v