

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**
ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms. Haripriya Padamanabhan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Ms. Anni George Mathews, Joint Secretary,
Department of Expenditure, Ministry of
Finance.
Ms. Eshita Baruah, Advocate for
Mr. Gaurang Kanthand Ms. Fani Rao, AO
CAG for respondent No. 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL
ORDER
% 30.04.2019

List the matter on 17.05.2019 before another Bench, subject to orders
of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

APRIL 30, 2019
gr