



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through

Ms. Ishita Baruah, Adv. for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Nirmala Deb, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

27.08.2019

Mr. Bhardwaj, Id. CGSC for Union of India submits that affidavit in compliance of the last order shall be filed during the course of the day. Let it be done. Copy is supplied. Any reply to such affidavit may also be filed two days before the adjourned date.

List on 16.01.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 27, 2019

rc