

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION & ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Haripriya Padmanabhan and
Mr.Vishal Sinha, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI.

Mrs. Biji Rajesh, Advocate for
Mr.Gaurang Kanth, Advocate with
Ms.Rani Rao and Ms. Rekha Sandhu.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

16.01.2020

Ld. counsel for the petitioners seeks to file an additional affidavit. As
prayed, it may be filed within four weeks.

List on 30.07.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 16, 2020

nn