



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Haripriya Padmanabhan,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UoI

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

% **ORDER**
11.04.2022

It is already 05:30 PM.

List on 03.08.2022.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 11, 2022