



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
along with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Adv.
for UOI.
Mr. S.S. Hooda and Mr. Rahul Besoja,
Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

03.08.2022

%

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file an additional affidavit in terms of the directions contained in the order dated 16.01.2020. Let the same be done within a period of four weeks.

List on 17.01.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 3, 2022/cl