



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS. Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Ms. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. K Manaswini, Advocate for
UOI.**

**Dr. SS Hooda and Ms. Rashmi
Rawat, Advocate for R-2.**

Mob: 9868280166

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

**ORDER
25.01.2024**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2 submits that he is in some personal difficulty and thus, seeks an accomodation.
2. At request, re-notify on 01st March, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 25, 2024

ak