



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS. Petitioners**

Through: **Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushgra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs. for UOI
M: 9818030700
Email: cgsc.ripudaman@gmail.com
Dr. S.S. Hooda, Aayushman Aeron,
Advs. for R-2/CAG**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

% **ORDER
21.05.2024**

1. List on 15th July, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 21, 2024