



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Mr.
Omkar Hemanth & Mr. Sarthak
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr. Kushagra
Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj
& Mr. Pankaj Saini, Advs. for
UOI
Dr. S.S. Hooda, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 20.09.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 15, 2024/sa