



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**
ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bharadwaj with Ms.
Harshita Verma and Ms. Siddhi N.,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocates.
Dr. S S Hooda with Ms. Rashmi
Rawat, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
06.12.2024

Since there are several Special Benches today, on account of paucity of
time, re-notify on 15.01.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/sw