



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**
ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Ms. Harshita Verma, Ms. Siddhi Nagwekar and Mr. Omkar Hemanth, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit Kr. Rana, Advocates
Mr. S.S. Hooda, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.01.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VII with Hon'ble Mr. Chandra Dhari Singh.

List on 02.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2025/dr