



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013

ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS

ASSOCIATION & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Mr. Yash
Tayal and Ms. Siddhi Nagwekar,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. S.S. Hooda, Mr. Aayushman
Aeron and Ms. Rashmi Rawat, Advs.
for R-2/CAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

It is already 04:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 14.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 2, 2025/dss