



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION
& ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anushka Singhal and Mr. Yash
Tayal, Advocates through VC

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advocate
for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

14.08.2025

%

1. Mr. Abhinav Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day, which is not opposed by the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. As such, renotify on 29.10.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/So