



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS OFFICERS ASSOCIATION &
ORS**Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anushka Singhal, Mr. Yash Tayal,
Ms. Sidh Nagwekar, Ms. Shubhanshi
Phogat, Mr. Yash Bajpai, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana & Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advs. for UOI.
Dr. S.S. Hooda, Ms. Shaurya Banshtu
& Mr. Manpreet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 04:45 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2026/nk