



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 966/2013**

**ALL INDIA AUDIT & ACCOUNTS
OFFICERS ASSOCIATION & ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Ms.
Anushka Singhal, Ms. Siddhi
Nagwekar, Ms. Yashi Bajpai, Ms.
Shubhanshi Phogat and Mr. Yash
Tayal, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, Mr.
Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana, Advocates for R-1.
Dr. S.S. Hooda, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 1 seeks a passover.
3. In view of the part-heard matter listed before this Court today, passover is not feasible.
4. List for hearing on 16.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sn/db